TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: FEBRUARY 27, 2018
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend the Board of Education approve the following competitive negotiation, bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments.
The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the
lowest and/or best bid for each respective item and/or group of items.

ITEMS

Competitive Negotiation for Superintendent
Search Services

Boxes, Cardboard

Sale of Salvage Vehicles (Various Units)

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for
Routine Maintenance and Emergency Repair

of Fiber Network

Contract Renewal - Two-Way Radio System
Service

Contract Renewal - T-Shirts & Sweatshirts
(Nutrition Services)

Contract Renewal - Athletic Supplies &
Equipment (Percentage)

Amendment - Uniforms for Students

Amendment - Electrical Supplies & Lighting
(Line Item)

Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies
(Line Item)

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

MP:CH:kp

BID ID

AWARD OF BID

3077

7532

7534

3066

7220

7258

7384

7380

7484

7509

CONTRACT PERIOD

All Proposals rejected. The service is no longer required.

Pegasus Packaging

See Attachment |

March 30, 2018 through April 1, 2019.

February 28, 2018 through June 30, 2018.

July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019,
Renewal 1 of 4.

March 3, 2018 through March 2, 2019,
Renewal 2 of 2.

June 1, 2018 through May 31, 2019,
Renewal 2 of 2.

June 1, 2018 through May 30, 2019,
Renewal 1 of 1.

EST. COST

TIES

$23,700

$15,415*
*Sale Receipts

$0

$44,964

$23,692

$4,332

None

None



ATTACHMENT I
Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7534 - Sale of Salvage Vehicles

KDR Services Items 1, 2, 3,6,7,9,11, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 26, 27, 30 & 32.

Waddell Auto Recycling Items 4, 5, 8, 10, 12, 13, 17, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28, 29 & 31.



