TO: **BOARD OF EDUCATION** 

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT FROM:

DATE: FEBRUARY 27, 2018

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: I recommend the Board of Education approve the following competitive negotiation, bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and/or best bid for each respective item and/or group of items.

<u>ITEMS</u>	BID ID	AWARD OF BID	<u>CONTRACT PERIOD</u>	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Competitive Negotiation for Superintendent Search Services	3077	All Proposals rejected. The	service is no longer required.		
Boxes, Cardboard	7532	Pegasus Packaging	March 30, 2018 through April 1, 2019.	\$23,700	None
Sale of Salvage Vehicles (Various Units)	7534	See Attachment I	February 28, 2018 through June 30, 2018.	\$15,415* *Sale Receipts	None
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for Routine Maintenance and Emergency Repair of Fiber Network	3066		July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, Renewal 1 of 4.	\$0	
Contract Renewal - Two-Way Radio System Service	7220		March 3, 2018 through March 2, 2019, Renewal 2 of 2.	\$44,964	
Contract Renewal - T-Shirts & Sweatshirts (Nutrition Services)	7258		June 1, 2018 through May 31, 2019, Renewal 2 of 2.	\$23,692	
Contract Renewal - Athletic Supplies & Equipment (Percentage)	7384		June 1, 2018 through May 30, 2019, Renewal 1 of 1.	\$4,332	
Amendment - Uniforms for Students	7380				
Amendment - Electrical Supplies & Lighting (Line Item)	7484				
Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies (Line Item)	7509				

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

MP:CH:kp

## ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7534 - Sale of Salvage Vehicles

KDR Services Items 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 26, 27, 30 & 32.

Waddell Auto Recycling Items 4, 5, 8, 10, 12, 13, 17, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28, 29 & 31.